

PS&E JOB NO : 03A016 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 006665 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 7 WORK ORDER# : XL0963

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 14 2004
 AWARDED ON : Apr 19 2004

HWY : SR 542	----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
TITLE : SR 542	STRIDER CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.	WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY	MARSHBANK CONSTRUCTION INC.
WELLS CREEK RD TO MT BAKER VIC	4721 NORTHWEST RD	3876 HANNEGAN RD	3304 OLD HARTFORD RD
03A016 (REV. 03-30-04)			98258-8699
PROJECT : STP-0542(022)	BELLINGHAM WA 982269019	BELLINGHAM WA 982269103	LAKE STEVENS WA 982580097
COUNTY(S) : WHATCOM	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100157	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 892000	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100035

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
PREPARATION										
1	MOBILIZATION									
		L.S.			-11.76 %			-35.29 %		66.18 %
			340,000.00	300,000.00	-40,000.00	220,000.00	-120,000.00	565,000.00	225,000.00	
2	REMOVING GUARDRAIL									
	1050.0000	L.F.	3.0000	4.2500	41.67 %	2.3000	-23.33 %	3.0000	0.00 %	
			3,150.00	4,462.50	1,312.50	2,415.00	-735.00	3,150.00	0.00	
3	REMOVING GUARDRAIL ANCHOR									
	28.0000	EACH	250.0000	100.0000	-60.00 %	170.0000	-32.00 %	150.0000	-40.00 %	
			7,000.00	2,800.00	-4,200.00	4,760.00	-2,240.00	4,200.00	-2,800.00	
4	REMOVING GUIDE POST									
	190.0000	EACH	5.0000	12.0000	140.00 %	2.0000	-60.00 %	7.0000	40.00 %	
			950.00	2,280.00	1,330.00	380.00	-570.00	1,330.00	380.00	
GRADING										
5	PAVEMENT REPAIR EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL									
	13480.0000	S.Y.	12.0000	7.1500	-40.42 %	12.0000	0.00 %	14.0000	16.67 %	
			161,760.00	96,382.00	-65,378.00	161,760.00	0.00	188,720.00	26,960.00	
6	EMBANKMENT IN PLACE									
	82.0000	C.Y.	20.0000	50.0000	150.00 %	8.0000	-60.00 %	30.0000	50.00 %	
			1,640.00	4,100.00	2,460.00	656.00	-984.00	2,460.00	820.00	
7	FORCE ACCOUNT GRADING STREAMBED									
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			27,000.00	27,000.00		27,000.00		27,000.00		
DRAINAGE										
8	DROP INLET TYPE 1									
	78.0000	EACH	2,000.0000	3,500.0000	75.00 %	2,800.0000	40.00 %	2,800.0000	40.00 %	
			156,000.00	273,000.00	117,000.00	218,400.00	62,400.00	218,400.00	62,400.00	
9	DROP INLET TYPE 2									
	1.0000	EACH	2,000.0000	4,500.0000	125.00 %	3,200.0000	60.00 %	4,200.0000	110.00 %	
			2,000.00	4,500.00	2,500.00	3,200.00	1,200.00	4,200.00	2,200.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 03A016 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 006665 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 7 WORK ORDER# : XL0963
 HWY : SR 542
 TITLE : SR 542
 WELLS CREEK RD TO MT BAKER VIC
 03A016 (REV. 03-30-04)
 PROJECT : STP-0542(022)
 COUNTY(S) : WHATCOM

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 14 2004
 AWARDED ON : Apr 19 2004

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
STRIDER CONSTRUCTION CO., INC. 4721 NORTHWEST RD BELLINGHAM WA 982269019 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100157	WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 3876 HANNEGAN RD BELLINGHAM WA 982269103 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 892000	MARSHBANK CONSTRUCTION INC. 3304 OLD HARTFORD RD 98258-8699 LAKE STEVENS WA 982580097 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100035

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
DRAINAGE										
10	STREAMBED GRAVEL 383.0000	TON	26.9000 10,302.70	25.0000 9,575.00	-7.06 % -727.70	22.0000 8,426.00	-18.22 % -1,876.70	50.0000 19,150.00	85.87 % 8,847.30	
11	LIGHT LOOSE RIPRAP 2351.0000	TON	25.0000 58,775.00	30.0000 70,530.00	20.00 % 11,755.00	30.0000 70,530.00	20.00 % 11,755.00	30.0000 70,530.00	20.00 % 11,755.00	
12	RELAYING CULVERT PIPE 18" TO 36" 106.0000	L.F.	3.0000 318.00	45.0000 4,770.00	1,400.00 % 4,452.00	185.0000 19,610.00	6,066.67 % 19,292.00	150.0000 15,900.00	4,900.00 % 15,582.00	
13	SCHEDULE A CULV. PIPE 30 IN. DIAM. 123.0000	L.F.	38.0000 4,674.00	100.0000 12,300.00	163.16 % 7,626.00	120.0000 14,760.00	215.79 % 10,086.00	60.0000 7,380.00	57.89 % 2,706.00	
14	PLAIN CONC. CULV. PIPE 18 IN. DIAM. 13.0000	L.F.	30.0000 390.00	100.0000 1,300.00	233.33 % 910.00	230.0000 2,990.00	666.67 % 2,600.00	60.0000 780.00	100.00 % 390.00	
15	PLAIN CONC. CULV. PIPE 24 IN. DIAM. 3.0000	L.F.	50.0000 150.00	250.0000 750.00	400.00 % 600.00	330.0000 990.00	560.00 % 840.00	180.0000 540.00	260.00 % 390.00	
16	DELETED ITEM 0.0100	EACH	0.0001 0.00	0.0000 0.00	0.00 % 0.00	0.0000 0.00	0.00 % 0.00	0.0000 0.00	0.00 % 0.00	
17	DELETED ITEM 0.0100	EACH	0.0001 0.00	0.0000 0.00	0.00 % 0.00	0.0000 0.00	0.00 % 0.00	0.0000 0.00	0.00 % 0.00	
18	DELETED ITEM 0.0100	EACH	0.0001 0.00	0.0000 0.00	0.00 % 0.00	0.0000 0.00	0.00 % 0.00	0.0000 0.00	0.00 % 0.00	
19	CL. II REINF. CONC. CULV. PIPE 36 IN. DIAM. 162.0000	L.F.	100.0000 16,200.00	140.0000 22,680.00	40.00 % 6,480.00	125.0000 20,250.00	25.00 % 4,050.00	90.0000 14,580.00	-10.00 % -1,620.00	
20	CL. II REINF. CONC. CULV. PIPE 42 IN. DIAM. 69.0000	L.F.	125.0000 8,625.00	150.0000 10,350.00	20.00 % 1,725.00	140.0000 9,660.00	12.00 % 1,035.00	130.0000 8,970.00	4.00 % 345.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 03A016 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 006665 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 7 WORK ORDER# : XL0963

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 14 2004
 AWARDED ON : Apr 19 2004

HWY : SR 542
 TITLE : SR 542
 WELLS CREEK RD TO MT BAKER VIC
 03A016 (REV. 03-30-04)
 PROJECT : STP-0542(022)
 COUNTY(S) : WHATCOM

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
STRIDER CONSTRUCTION CO., INC. 4721 NORTHWEST RD BELLINGHAM WA 982269019 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100157	WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 3876 HANNEGAN RD BELLINGHAM WA 982269103 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 892000	MARSHBANK CONSTRUCTION INC. 3304 OLD HARTFORD RD 98258-8699 LAKE STEVENS WA 982580097 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100035

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
DRAINAGE											
21	CL. II REINF. CONC. CULV. PIPE 54 IN. DIAM. 50.0000	L.F.	175.0000 8,750.00	250.0000 12,500.00	42.86 % 3,750.00	275.0000 13,750.00	57.14 % 5,000.00	150.0000 7,500.00	-14.29 % -1,250.00		
22	PLAIN ST. CULV. PIPE 0.064 IN. TH. 18 IN. DIAM. 18.0000	L.F.	35.0000 630.00	60.0000 1,080.00	71.43 % 450.00	210.0000 3,780.00	500.00 % 3,150.00	180.0000 3,240.00	414.29 % 2,610.00		
23	PLAIN ST. CULV. PIPE ARCH 0.079 IN. TH. 49 IN. SPAN 88.0000	L.F.	125.0000 11,000.00	200.0000 17,600.00	60.00 % 6,600.00	90.0000 7,920.00	-28.00 % -3,080.00	80.0000 7,040.00	-36.00 % -3,960.00		
24	SNOW SHED	L.S.	54,000.00	55,000.00	1.85 % 1,000.00	120,000.00	122.22 % 66,000.00	21,000.00	-61.11 % -33,000.00		
25	FORCE ACCOUNT - REPAIR EXISTING DRAINAGE STRUCTURE EST.		800.00	800.00	0.00 %	800.00	0.00 %	800.00	0.00 %		
STORM SEWER											
26	CATCH BASIN TYPE 1 1.0000	EACH	900.0000 900.00	800.0000 800.00	-11.11 % -100.00	1,000.0000 1,000.00	11.11 % 100.00	700.0000 700.00	-22.22 % -200.00		
27	CATCH BASIN TYPE 2 48 IN. DIAM. 1.0000	EACH	2,200.0000 2,200.00	1,700.0000 1,700.00	-22.73 % -500.00	1,800.0000 1,800.00	-18.18 % -400.00	1,200.0000 1,200.00	-45.45 % -1,000.00		
28	PRECAST CONCRETE BOX CULVERT 4FT X 4FT 106.0000	L.F.	200.0000 21,200.00	450.0000 47,700.00	125.00 % 26,500.00	400.0000 42,400.00	100.00 % 21,200.00	625.0000 66,250.00	212.50 % 45,050.00		
29	PRECAST CONCRETE BOX CULVERT 6FT X 4FT 34.0000	L.F.	250.0000 8,500.00	500.0000 17,000.00	100.00 % 8,500.00	430.0000 14,620.00	72.00 % 6,120.00	725.0000 24,650.00	190.00 % 16,150.00		
30	PRECAST CONCRETE BOX CULVERT 8FT X 4FT 240.0000	L.F.	300.0000 72,000.00	575.0000 138,000.00	91.67 % 66,000.00	540.0000 129,600.00	80.00 % 57,600.00	850.0000 204,000.00	183.33 % 132,000.00		

PS&E JOB NO : 03A016 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 006665 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 7 WORK ORDER# : XL0963

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 14 2004
 AWARDED ON : Apr 19 2004

HWY : SR 542	----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
TITLE : SR 542	STRIDER CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.	WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY	MARSHBANK CONSTRUCTION INC.
WELLS CREEK RD TO MT BAKER VIC	4721 NORTHWEST RD	3876 HANNEGAN RD	3304 OLD HARTFORD RD
03A016 (REV. 03-30-04)			98258-8699
PROJECT : STP-0542(022)	BELLINGHAM WA 982269019	BELLINGHAM WA 982269103	LAKE STEVENS WA 982580097
COUNTY(S) : WHATCOM	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100157	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 892000	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100035

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
STORM SEWER										
31	PRECAST CONCRETE BOX CULVERT 10FT X 4FT									
	56.0000	L.F.	350.0000	775.0000	121.43 %	660.0000	88.57 %	900.0000	157.14 %	
			19,600.00	43,400.00	23,800.00	36,960.00	17,360.00	50,400.00	30,800.00	
STRUCTURE										
32	JOINT SEAL									
	238.0000	L.F.	15.0000	22.0000	46.67 %	20.0000	33.33 %	30.0000	100.00 %	
			3,570.00	5,236.00	1,666.00	4,760.00	1,190.00	7,140.00	3,570.00	
33	PAVEMENT SEAT FOR BRIDGE APPROACH SLAB									
	302.0000	L.F.	200.0000	150.0000	-25.00 %	140.0000	-30.00 %	130.0000	-35.00 %	
			60,400.00	45,300.00	-15,100.00	42,280.00	-18,120.00	39,260.00	-21,140.00	
34	CONCRETE HEADWALL									
		L.S.			177.78 %		127.78 %		66.67 %	
			1,800.00	5,000.00	3,200.00	4,100.00	2,300.00	3,000.00	1,200.00	
35	DEFICIENT STRENGTH CONC. PRICE ADJUSTMENT									
		CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			-2.00	-2.00		-2.00		-2.00		
SURFACING										
36	CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE									
	4710.0000	TON	17.0000	24.0000	41.18 %	24.0000	41.18 %	20.0000	17.65 %	
			80,070.00	113,040.00	32,970.00	113,040.00	32,970.00	94,200.00	14,130.00	
37	SHOULDER DRESSING									
	1700.0000	TON	17.0000	31.0000	82.35 %	28.0000	64.71 %	25.0000	47.06 %	
			28,900.00	52,700.00	23,800.00	47,600.00	18,700.00	42,500.00	13,600.00	
LIQUID ASPHALT										
38	ANTI-STRIPPING ADDITIVE									
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			21,800.00	21,800.00		21,800.00		21,800.00		

PS&E JOB NO : 03A016 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 006665 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 7 WORK ORDER# : XL0963

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 14 2004
 AWARDED ON : Apr 19 2004

HWY : SR 542
 TITLE : SR 542
 WELLS CREEK RD TO MT BAKER VIC
 03A016 (REV. 03-30-04)
 PROJECT : STP-0542(022)
 COUNTY(S) : WHATCOM

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
STRIDER CONSTRUCTION CO., INC. 4721 NORTHWEST RD BELLINGHAM WA 982269019 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100157	WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 3876 HANNEGAN RD BELLINGHAM WA 982269103 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 892000	MARSHBANK CONSTRUCTION INC. 3304 OLD HARTFORD RD 98258-8699 LAKE STEVENS WA 982580097 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100035

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT										
39	BRIDGE APPROACH SLAB									
	842.0000	S.Y.	125.0000	170.0000	36.00 %	220.0000	76.00 %	250.0000	100.00 %	
			105,250.00	143,140.00	37,890.00	185,240.00	79,990.00	210,500.00	105,250.00	
ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT										
40	CRACK SEALING									
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			90,000.00	90,000.00		90,000.00		90,000.00		
41	PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT									
	1670.0000	S.Y.	4.0000	4.0000	0.00 %	8.0000	100.00 %	3.0000	-25.00 %	
			6,680.00	6,680.00	0.00	13,360.00	6,680.00	5,010.00	-1,670.00	
42	ACP FOR PRELEVELING CL. SUPERPAVE 3/8 IN. PG 58-34									
	12190.0000	TON	40.0000	42.0000	5.00 %	49.0000	22.50 %	56.0000	40.00 %	
			487,600.00	511,980.00	24,380.00	597,310.00	109,710.00	682,640.00	195,040.00	
43	ASPHALT CONC. FOR PAVEMENT REPAIR									
	4669.0000	TON	38.0000	51.0000	34.21 %	72.0000	89.47 %	100.0000	163.16 %	
			177,422.00	238,119.00	60,697.00	336,168.00	158,746.00	466,900.00	289,478.00	
44	ASPHALT CONC. PAVEMENT CL. SUPERPAVE 1/2 IN. PG 58-34									
	23275.0000	TON	40.0000	40.0000	0.00 %	48.0000	20.00 %	56.0000	40.00 %	
			931,000.00	931,000.00	0.00	1,117,200.00	186,200.00	1,303,400.00	372,400.00	
45	CYCLIC DENSITY PRICE ADJUSTMENT									
		CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			-1.00	-1.00		-1.00		-1.00		
46	JOB MIX COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT									
		CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			44,200.00	44,200.00		44,200.00		44,200.00		
47	COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT									
		CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			14,800.00	14,800.00		14,800.00		14,800.00		

PS&E JOB NO : 03A016 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 006665 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 7 WORK ORDER# : XL0963
 HWY : SR 542
 TITLE : SR 542
 WELLS CREEK RD TO MT BAKER VIC
 03A016 (REV. 03-30-04)
 PROJECT : STP-0542(022)
 COUNTY(S) : WHATCOM

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 14 2004
 AWARDED ON : Apr 19 2004

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
STRIDER CONSTRUCTION CO., INC. 4721 NORTHWEST RD BELLINGHAM WA 982269019 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100157	WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 3876 HANNEGAN RD BELLINGHAM WA 982269103 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 892000	MARSHBANK CONSTRUCTION INC. 3304 OLD HARTFORD RD 98258-8699 LAKE STEVENS WA 982580097 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100035

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT										
48	ASPHALT CONC. APPROACH CL. SUPERPAVE 3/8 IN. PG 58-34									
	118.0000	TON	50.0000	110.0000	120.00 %	80.0000	60.00 %	120.0000	140.00 %	
			5,900.00	12,980.00	7,080.00	9,440.00	3,540.00	14,160.00	8,260.00	
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING										
49	CHECK DAM									
	615.0000	L.F.	15.0000	8.0000	-46.67 %	50.0000	233.33 %	20.0000	33.33 %	
			9,225.00	4,920.00	-4,305.00	30,750.00	21,525.00	12,300.00	3,075.00	
50	INLET PROTECTION									
	1.0000	EACH	50.0000	75.0000	50.00 %	100.0000	100.00 %	50.0000	0.00 %	
			50.00	75.00	25.00	100.00	50.00	50.00	0.00	
51	EROSION CONTROL SEEDING, FERTILIZING, AND MULCHING									
	1.2300	ACRE	3,000.0000	2,300.0000	-23.33 %	1,610.0000	-46.33 %	1,600.0000	-46.67 %	
			3,690.00	2,829.00	-861.00	1,980.30	-1,709.70	1,968.00	-1,722.00	
52	EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL									
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			30,000.00	30,000.00		30,000.00		30,000.00		
TRAFFIC										
53	BOX CULVERT GUARDRAIL STEEL POST TYPE 1									
	2.0000	EACH	400.0000	260.0000	-35.00 %	260.0000	-35.00 %	260.0000	-35.00 %	
			800.00	520.00	-280.00	520.00	-280.00	520.00	-280.00	
54	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 1 - 8 FT. LONG POST									
	344.0000	L.F.	13.0000	15.0000	15.38 %	14.4000	10.77 %	15.0000	15.38 %	
			4,472.00	5,160.00	688.00	4,953.60	481.60	5,160.00	688.00	
55	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 1 - 9 FT. LONG POST									
	670.0000	L.F.	15.0000	16.0000	6.67 %	15.0000	0.00 %	15.0000	0.00 %	
			10,050.00	10,720.00	670.00	10,050.00	0.00	10,050.00	0.00	
56	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 1									
	193.0000	L.F.	13.0000	15.0000	15.38 %	13.2000	1.54 %	14.0000	7.69 %	
			2,509.00	2,895.00	386.00	2,547.60	38.60	2,702.00	193.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 03A016 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 006665 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 7 WORK ORDER# : XL0963

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 14 2004
 AWARDED ON : Apr 19 2004

HWY : SR 542
 TITLE : SR 542
 WELLS CREEK RD TO MT BAKER VIC
 03A016 (REV. 03-30-04)
 PROJECT : STP-0542(022)
 COUNTY(S) : WHATCOM

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
STRIDER CONSTRUCTION CO., INC. 4721 NORTHWEST RD BELLINGHAM WA 982269019 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100157	WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 3876 HANNEGAN RD BELLINGHAM WA 982269103 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 892000	MARSHBANK CONSTRUCTION INC. 3304 OLD HARTFORD RD 98258-8699 LAKE STEVENS WA 982580097 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100035

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
TRAFFIC										
57	BEAM GUARDRAIL FLARED TERMINAL 28.0000	EACH	2,000.0000 56,000.00	1,800.0000 50,400.00	-10.00 % -5,600.00	1,760.0000 49,280.00	-12.00 % -6,720.00	1,800.0000 50,400.00	-10.00 % -5,600.00	
58	BEAM GUARDRAIL NON-FLARED TERMINAL 8.0000	EACH	2,000.0000 16,000.00	2,100.0000 16,800.00	5.00 % 800.00	2,080.0000 16,640.00	4.00 % 640.00	2,100.0000 16,800.00	5.00 % 800.00	
59	PRECAST CONC. BARRIER TYPE 2 501.0000	L.F.	22.0000 11,022.00	32.0000 16,032.00	45.45 % 5,010.00	30.1000 15,080.10	36.82 % 4,058.10	30.0000 15,030.00	36.36 % 4,008.00	
60	REMOVING AND RESETTING EXISTING PERMANENT BARRIER 978.0000	L.F.	6.0000 5,868.00	5.5000 5,379.00	-8.33 % -489.00	4.9000 4,792.20	-18.33 % -1,075.80	6.0000 5,868.00	0.00 % 0.00	
61	TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATOR 10.0000	EACH	5,000.0000 50,000.00	4,500.0000 45,000.00	-10.00 % -5,000.00	4,370.0000 43,700.00	-12.60 % -6,300.00	4,500.0000 45,000.00	-10.00 % -5,000.00	
62	REPAIR IMPACT ATTENUATOR EST.		5,000.00	5,000.00	0.00 %	5,000.00	0.00 %	5,000.00	0.00 %	
63	RESETTING IMPACT ATTENUATOR 10.0000	EACH	850.0000 8,500.00	925.0000 9,250.00	8.82 % 750.00	870.0000 8,700.00	2.35 % 200.00	800.0000 8,000.00	-5.88 % -500.00	
64	TRUCK MOUNTED IMPACT ATTENUATOR 2.0000	EACH	6,000.0000 12,000.00	7,500.0000 15,000.00	25.00 % 3,000.00	10,000.0000 20,000.00	66.67 % 8,000.00	15,000.0000 30,000.00	150.00 % 18,000.00	
65	OPERATION OF TRUCK MOUNTED IMPACT ATTENUATOR 800.0000	HR	50.0000 40,000.00	45.0000 36,000.00	-10.00 % -4,000.00	48.0000 38,400.00	-4.00 % -1,600.00	40.0000 32,000.00	-20.00 % -8,000.00	
66	FLEXIBLE GUIDE POST 191.0000	EACH	25.0000 4,775.00	25.0000 4,775.00	0.00 % 0.00	30.0000 5,730.00	20.00 % 955.00	20.0000 3,820.00	-20.00 % -955.00	
67	PAINT LINE 248180.0000	L.F.	0.1200 29,781.60	0.0800 19,854.40	-33.33 % -9,927.20	0.0800 19,854.40	-33.33 % -9,927.20	0.0800 19,854.40	-33.33 % -9,927.20	

PS&E JOB NO : 03A016 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 006665 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 7 WORK ORDER# : XL0963

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 14 2004
 AWARDED ON : Apr 19 2004

HWY : SR 542
 TITLE : SR 542
 WELLS CREEK RD TO MT BAKER VIC
 03A016 (REV. 03-30-04)
 PROJECT : STP-0542(022)
 COUNTY(S) : WHATCOM

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
STRIDER CONSTRUCTION CO., INC. 4721 NORTHWEST RD BELLINGHAM WA 982269019 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100157	WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 3876 HANNEGAN RD BELLINGHAM WA 982269103 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 892000	MARSHBANK CONSTRUCTION INC. 3304 OLD HARTFORD RD 98258-8699 LAKE STEVENS WA 982580097 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100035

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
TRAFFIC										
68	PAINTED STOP LINE									
	99.0000	L.F.	2.0000	1.6000	-20.00 %	5.0000	150.00 %	5.0000	150.00 %	
			198.00	158.40	-39.60	495.00	297.00	495.00	297.00	
69	PAINTED DRAINAGE MARKING									
	355.0000	EACH	5.0000	5.7000	14.00 %	5.0000	0.00 %	5.0000	0.00 %	
			1,775.00	2,023.50	248.50	1,775.00	0.00	1,775.00	0.00	
70	RECESSED PAVEMENT MARKER									
	20.3000	HUND	900.0000	1,050.0000	16.67 %	690.0000	-23.33 %	700.0000	-22.22 %	
			18,270.00	21,315.00	3,045.00	14,007.00	-4,263.00	14,210.00	-4,060.00	
71	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING									
	143160.0000	L.F.	0.1500	0.0200	-86.67 %	0.0800	-46.67 %	5.0000	3,233.33 %	
			21,474.00	2,863.20	-18,610.80	11,452.80	-10,021.20	715,800.00	694,326.00	
72	PERMANENT SIGNING									
		L.S.			-37.81 %		-48.18 %		-33.67 %	
			24,120.00	15,000.00	-9,120.00	12,500.00	-11,620.00	16,000.00	-8,120.00	
73	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN									
	5.0000	EACH	5,000.0000	7,500.0000	50.00 %	3,500.0000	-30.00 %	22,000.0000	340.00 %	
			25,000.00	37,500.00	12,500.00	17,500.00	-7,500.00	110,000.00	85,000.00	
74	OPERATION OF PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN									
	6120.0000	HR	3.5000	1.5000	-57.14 %	6.5000	85.71 %	1.0000	-71.43 %	
			21,420.00	9,180.00	-12,240.00	39,780.00	18,360.00	6,120.00	-15,300.00	
75	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES									
		L.S.			0.00 %		-33.33 %		-13.33 %	
			15,000.00	15,000.00	0.00	10,000.00	-5,000.00	13,000.00	-2,000.00	
76	CONTRACTOR PILOTED TRAFFIC CONTROL									
	500.0000	HR	40.0000	47.0000	17.50 %	50.0000	25.00 %	45.0000	12.50 %	
			20,000.00	23,500.00	3,500.00	25,000.00	5,000.00	22,500.00	2,500.00	
77	TRAFFIC CONTROL LABOR									
	2600.0000	HR	32.0000	36.0000	12.50 %	38.5000	20.31 %	33.0000	3.13 %	
			83,200.00	93,600.00	10,400.00	100,100.00	16,900.00	85,800.00	2,600.00	
78	TRAFFIC CONTROL VEHICLE									
	110.0000	DAY	70.0000	40.0000	-42.86 %	12.0000	-82.86 %	60.0000	-14.29 %	
			7,700.00	4,400.00	-3,300.00	1,320.00	-6,380.00	6,600.00	-1,100.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 03A016 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 006665 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 7 WORK ORDER# : XL0963

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 14 2004
 AWARDED ON : Apr 19 2004

HWY : SR 542	----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
TITLE : SR 542	STRIDER CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.	WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY	MARSHBANK CONSTRUCTION INC.
WELLS CREEK RD TO MT BAKER VIC	4721 NORTHWEST RD	3876 HANNEGAN RD	3304 OLD HARTFORD RD
03A016 (REV. 03-30-04)			98258-8699
PROJECT : STP-0542(022)	BELLINGHAM WA 982269019	BELLINGHAM WA 982269103	LAKE STEVENS WA 982580097
COUNTY(S) : WHATCOM	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100157	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 892000	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100035

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT			
TRAFFIC										
79	TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR									
	880.0000	HR	35.0000	10.0000	-71.43 %	40.0000	14.29 %	35.0000	0.00 %	
			30,800.00	8,800.00	-22,000.00	35,200.00	4,400.00	30,800.00	0.00	
80	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A									
	129.0000	S.F.	15.0000	24.0000	60.00 %	10.0000	-33.33 %	46.0000	206.67 %	
			1,935.00	3,096.00	1,161.00	1,290.00	-645.00	5,934.00	3,999.00	
OTHER ITEMS										
81	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION CLASS B INCL. HAUL									
	4470.0000	C.Y.	9.0000	2.0000	-77.78 %	9.0000	0.00 %	28.0000	211.11 %	
			40,230.00	8,940.00	-31,290.00	40,230.00	0.00	125,160.00	84,930.00	
82	SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CLASS B									
	16000.0000	S.F.	0.5000	0.1000	-80.00 %	0.2500	-50.00 %	0.5000	0.00 %	
			8,000.00	1,600.00	-6,400.00	4,000.00	-4,000.00	8,000.00	0.00	
83	CONSTRUCTION FENCE									
	300.0000	L.F.	5.0000	2.0000	-60.00 %	4.0000	-20.00 %	1.0000	-80.00 %	
			1,500.00	600.00	-900.00	1,200.00	-300.00	300.00	-1,200.00	
84	ROADWAY SURVEYING									
		L.S.			-4.00 %		-0.80 %		-20.00 %	
			31,250.00	30,000.00	-1,250.00	31,000.00	-250.00	25,000.00	-6,250.00	
85	ADJUST MANHOLE									
	13.0000	EACH	250.0000	200.0000	-20.00 %	400.0000	60.00 %	500.0000	100.00 %	
			3,250.00	2,600.00	-650.00	5,200.00	1,950.00	6,500.00	3,250.00	
86	ADJUST CATCH BASIN									
	4.0000	EACH	250.0000	200.0000	-20.00 %	400.0000	60.00 %	500.0000	100.00 %	
			1,000.00	800.00	-200.00	1,600.00	600.00	2,000.00	1,000.00	
87	CLEANING EXISTING DRAINAGE STRUCTURE									
		L.S.			614.29 %		78.57 %		-46.43 %	
			2,800.00	20,000.00	17,200.00	5,000.00	2,200.00	1,500.00	-1,300.00	
88	TRAINING									
	800.0000	HR	25.0000	1.0000	-96.00 %	2.0000	-92.00 %	25.0000	0.00 %	
			20,000.00	800.00	-19,200.00	1,600.00	-18,400.00	20,000.00	0.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 03A016 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 006665 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 7 WORK ORDER# : XL0963

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 14 2004
 AWARDED ON : Apr 19 2004

HWY : SR 542	----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
TITLE : SR 542	STRIDER CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.	WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY	MARSHBANK CONSTRUCTION INC.
WELLS CREEK RD TO MT BAKER VIC	4721 NORTHWEST RD	3876 HANNEGAN RD	3304 OLD HARTFORD RD
03A016 (REV. 03-30-04)			98258-8699
PROJECT : STP-0542(022)	BELLINGHAM WA 982269019	BELLINGHAM WA 982269103	LAKE STEVENS WA 982580097
COUNTY(S) : WHATCOM	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100157	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 892000	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100035

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
OTHER ITEMS										
89	ROADSIDE CLEANUP	EST.			0.00 %			0.00 %		0.00 %
			15,000.00	15,000.00		15,000.00		15,000.00		
90	TRIMMING AND CLEANUP	L.S.			100.00 %			60.00 %		300.00 %
			5,000.00	10,000.00	5,000.00	8,000.00	3,000.00	20,000.00	15,000.00	
91	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE	EST.			0.00 %			0.00 %		0.00 %
			5.00	5.00		5.00		5.00		
92	MINOR CHANGE	CALC			0.00 %			0.00 %		0.00 %
			-1.00	-1.00		-1.00		-1.00		
93	SPCC PLAN	L.S.			-90.00 %			-83.00 %		0.00 %
			5,000.00	500.00	-4,500.00	850.00	-4,150.00	5,000.00	0.00	
94	PSIPE RED-OSIER DOGWOOD, 36IN. HT., LIVE STAKE									
	47.0000	EACH	4.0000	25.0000	525.00 %	21.0000	425.00 %	25.0000	525.00 %	
			188.00	1,175.00	987.00	987.00	799.00	1,175.00	987.00	
95	PSIPE SITKA WILLOW, 36IN. HT., LIVE STAKE									
	47.0000	EACH	4.0000	25.0000	525.00 %	21.0000	425.00 %	25.0000	525.00 %	
			188.00	1,175.00	987.00	987.00	799.00	1,175.00	987.00	
96	PSIPE THIMBLEBERRY, 18IN. HT., BARE ROOT									
	64.0000	EACH	9.0000	25.0000	177.78 %	26.0000	188.89 %	25.0000	177.78 %	
			576.00	1,600.00	1,024.00	1,664.00	1,088.00	1,600.00	1,024.00	
97	COMPOST TYPE 2									
	12.4000	C.Y.	35.0000	115.0000	228.57 %	120.0000	242.86 %	40.0000	14.29 %	
			434.00	1,426.00	992.00	1,488.00	1,054.00	496.00	62.00	
98	PLANT ESTABLISHMENT - SECOND YEAR	EST.			0.00 %			0.00 %		0.00 %
			5,000.00	5,000.00		5,000.00		5,000.00		
99	PLANT ESTABLISHMENT - THIRD YEAR	EST.			0.00 %			0.00 %		0.00 %
			4,500.00	4,500.00		4,500.00		4,500.00		

PS&E JOB NO : 03A016 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 006665 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 7 WORK ORDER# : XL0963
 HWY : SR 542
 TITLE : SR 542
 WELLS CREEK RD TO MT BAKER VIC
 03A016 (REV. 03-30-04)
 PROJECT : STP-0542(022)
 COUNTY(S) : WHATCOM

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 14 2004
 AWARDED ON : Apr 19 2004

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
STRIDER CONSTRUCTION CO., INC. 4721 NORTHWEST RD BELLINGHAM WA 982269019 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100157	WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 3876 HANNEGAN RD BELLINGHAM WA 982269103 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 892000	MARSHBANK CONSTRUCTION INC. 3304 OLD HARTFORD RD 98258-8699 LAKE STEVENS WA 982580097 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100035

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
OTHER ITEMS										
100	BARK OR WOOD CHIP MULCH 18.0000	C.Y.	50.0000 900.00	97.0000 1,746.00	94.00 % 846.00	92.0000 1,656.00	84.00 % 756.00	40.0000 720.00	-20.00 % -180.00	
101	PYLONS 334.0000	EACH	20.0000 6,680.00	22.0000 7,348.00	10.00 % 668.00	25.0000 8,350.00	25.00 % 1,670.00	24.0000 8,016.00	20.00 % 1,336.00	
102	GRAVEL BACKFILL FOR FOUNDATION CLASS A 400.0000	C.Y.	25.0000 10,000.00	40.0000 16,000.00	60.00 % 6,000.00	50.0000 20,000.00	100.00 % 10,000.00	12.0000 4,800.00	-52.00 % -5,200.00	
103	SCHEDULE A CULV. PIPE 18 IN. DIAM. 1148.0000	L.F.	35.0000 40,180.00	70.0000 80,360.00	100.00 % 40,180.00	83.0000 95,284.00	137.14 % 55,104.00	75.0000 86,100.00	114.29 % 45,920.00	
104	SCHEDULE A CULV. PIPE 24 IN. DIAM. 653.0000	L.F.	40.0000 26,120.00	90.0000 58,770.00	125.00 % 32,650.00	103.0000 67,259.00	157.50 % 41,139.00	80.0000 52,240.00	100.00 % 26,120.00	
105	SCHEDULE A CULV. PIPE 36 IN. DIAM. 202.0000	L.F.	50.0000 10,100.00	125.0000 25,250.00	150.00 % 15,150.00	165.0000 33,330.00	230.00 % 23,230.00	85.0000 17,170.00	70.00 % 7,070.00	
106	PLAIN CONC. CULV. PIPE 30 IN. DIAM. 10.0000	L.F.	75.0000 750.00	150.0000 1,500.00	100.00 % 750.00	120.0000 1,200.00	60.00 % 450.00	90.0000 900.00	20.00 % 150.00	
107	1 FOOT PAVEMENT PLANING 5454.0000	L.F.	1.0000 5,454.00	2.0000 10,908.00	100.00 % 5,454.00	3.0000 16,362.00	200.00 % 10,908.00	2.5000 13,635.00	150.00 % 8,181.00	
CONTRACT TOTAL			\$3,872,642.30	\$4,242,979.00	9.56%	\$4,749,961.00	22.65%	\$6,328,124.40	63.41%	
BASE TOTAL			\$3,872,642.30	\$4,242,979.00	9.56%	\$4,749,961.00	22.65%	\$6,328,124.40	63.41%	